
CHANGE ORDER No. 1 
 

         Date of Issuance: April 29, 2025    
 
Project Name: Water Well No. 16 Owner: City of Arkansas City 

 
Owner’s Project Number: 
 

Engineer’s Project Number: 35-221014-000-0655 
 

Date of Contract: December 20, 2024 
 

Contractor: Wildcat Construction 
 

Funding Agency Project Number (if applicable): 
 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:  
Perform a wet tap into the existing raw water line, replace the 2-inch water hydrant with a 6-inch water hydrant, and field 
modifications to steel beams. 

Justification:  

Perform a wet tap into the existing raw water line to minimize risk of interruption in water supply and accelerate the 
schedule. Replace the fire hydrant to minimize risk of contamination from the environment or temporary piping during 
PFAS sampling. Field relocate steel beams to coordinate with installation of well casing.  

 Change to CONTRACT PRICE 

Original CONTRACT PRICE:       $638,300.00    

Current CONTRACT PRICE (as adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS):  $     

Increase in CONTRACT PRICE as of this Change Order:   $13,332.92    

The new CONTRACT PRICE incorporating this CHANGE ORDER:  $651,632.92    

 Change to CONTRACT TIME: 

Original Contract Times:   Working Days      Calendar Days 

Substantial completion (days or date):     

Final completion (days or date):      

The CONTRACT TIME (as adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS): 

Substantial completion (days or date):     

Final completion (days or date):      

[Increase]  [Decrease] in CONTRACT TIME as of this Change Order: 

Substantial completion (days or date):     

Final completion (days or date):      

CONTRACT TIMES with all approved CHANGE ORDERS: 

Substantial completion (days or date):     

Final completion (days or date):      

 

REQUESTED:     RECOMMENDED:   ACCEPTED: 
 
By:       By:      By:      
      Contractor (Authorized Signature)           Engineer (Authorized Signature)          Owner (Authorized Signature) 
 

Date:       Date:      Date:      



To: Contact:City Of Arkansas City

Arkansas City - Water Well No. 16Project Name: Bid Number:

Fax:Arkansas City, KS 67005

Address: 118 W. Central, P.O. Box 778 Phone: (620) 441-4400

Project Location: Arkansas City, KS Bid Date: 4/24/2025

Total PriceUnit PriceUnitItem DescriptionItem # Estimated Quantity

1 1.00 LS $6,138.12 $6,138.12Connect To Existing Watermain Wet Tap

Total Bid Price: $6,138.12

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and 
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

Wildcat Construction - Wichita

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Tom Hudspeth

(316) 945-9408   rom.hudspeth@wildcat.net

4/24/2025 7:48:03 AM Page 1 of 1



To: Contact:City Of Arkansas City

Arkansas City - Water Well No. 16Project Name: Bid Number:

Fax:Arkansas City, KS 67005

Address: 118 W. Central, P.O. Box 778 Phone: (620) 441-4400

Project Location: Arkansas City, KS Bid Date: 4/24/2025

Total PriceUnit PriceUnitItem DescriptionItem # Estimated Quantity

1 1.00 UNIT $3,982.62 $3,982.62Removal Of 2" Hydrant & Replace With 6" Hydrant

Total Bid Price: $3,982.62

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and 
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

Wildcat Construction - Wichita

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Tom Hudspeth

(316) 945-9408   rom.hudspeth@wildcat.net

4/24/2025 7:52:18 AM Page 1 of 1



To: Contact:City Of Arkansas City

Arkansas City - Water Well No. 16Project Name: Bid Number:

Fax:Arkansas City, KS 67005

Address: 118 W. Central, P.O. Box 778 Phone: (620) 441-4400

Project Location: Arkansas City, KS Bid Date: 4/24/2025

Total PriceUnit PriceUnitItem DescriptionItem # Estimated Quantity

1 1.00 UNIT $3,212.18 $3,212.18Relocate 2 Beams For Well Casing

Total Bid Price: $3,212.18

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and 
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

Wildcat Construction - Wichita

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Tom Hudspeth

(316) 945-9408   rom.hudspeth@wildcat.net

4/24/2025 7:54:52 AM Page 1 of 1



Change Order Request #1 Wet Tap
Existing 8" Water Main Unit 

1 Labor 1 1001
2 Equipment 1 788

3
Material- 8" Tapping Saddle  8" Gate
Valve & Valve Box 1 2883

4 Sub-Contractor -Wet Tap 1 908
Sub-Total 5580

Overhead/Profit 10% 558

Total 6138

Change Order Request #2 Removal of 2"
Hydrant & Replace with 6" Hydrant Unit 

1 Labor 1 2150
2 Equipment 1 1470

Sub-Total 3620
Overhead/Profit 10% 362

Total 3982

Change Order Request #3 Relocate 2
Beams for Well Casing Unit 

1 Sub-Contractor  Labor 1 685
2 Sub-Contractor  Material 1 2235

Sub-Total 2920
Overhead/Profit 10% 292

Total 3212


	Change Order #1 Combined
	Change Order Request 01 for Arkansas City Well No.16 Wet Tap
	Change Order Request 02 for Arkansas City Well No. 16 -6 inch Fire Hydrant
	Change Order Request 03 for Arkansas City Well No.16 Relocate 2 Beams Well Casing
	Arkansas City Well #16 Change Order Brake out 4.28.2025
	Worksheets
	COR #1, #2 & #3 



